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MaC Academic Calendar

15 Week Fall
Semester

Fall Session 1 ‘

Fall Session
2

Fall Session
3

Fall Session
4

University Holidays

Labor Day

Fall Break

Indigenous People’s Day
Thanksgiving Break

9/1/2025

10/9/2025 - 10/12/2025

10/13/2025

11/27/2025 - 11/30/2025

Registration

Administrative Registration Begins at 12:00 AM
Registration Begins at 7:00 AM

Last day to add a course

Last day to drop a course for 100% refund
Last day to drop a course for 50% refund
Course Withdrawal Deadline

Academic

Term Begins

Grade Mode Change Deadline
Grading Opens

Term Ends

Grading Deadline

End of Term Processing Begins

Non Recorded (NR) Grades Assigned

10/13/2025

10/27/2025
9/9/2025 9/1/2025 9/22/2025 | 10/20/2025 | 11/10/2025
9/9/2025 9/1/2025 9/22/2025 | 10/20/2025 | 11/10/2025
10/9/2025 9/12/2025 10/3/2025 | 10/31/2025 | 11/21/2025
11/9/2025 9/23/2025 | 10/14/2025 | 11/11/2025 | 12/2/2025
8/25/2025 8/27/2025 9/17/2025 | 10/15/2025 | 11/5/2025
10/24/2025 |  9/19/2025 | 10/10/2025 | 11/7/2025 | 11/28/2025
12/1/2025 10/2/2025 | 10/23/2025 | 11/20/2025 | 12/11/2025
12/18/2025 |  10/7/2025 | 10/28/2025 | 11/25/2025 | 12/16/2025
1/2/2026 10/10/2025 | 10/31/2025 | 11/28/2025  12/19/2025

1/13/2026

*end of term processing date 1/13/2026

Commencent & Program Completion

Graduation Application Period

Initial Degree Works Audit Review Deadline

Transfer Credit Submission Deadline

Finalize Degree Audits & Approve/Deny Graduation Applications
Degree Conferral

Degree Posting Deadline

Diplomas Mailed by Vendor

10/1/2025 - 11/15/2025
10/10/2025
10/31/2025

1/5/2025
12/19/2025
1/15/2026
January 2026 (TBD)




Catalog & Curriculum

Deadline to submit course requests effective for Fall
2025-26 University Catalog Published
2026-27 University Catalog Opens for Editing

Section Scheduling

Section scheduling edits open in CLSS

First draft of section schedules due in CLSS by 5:00 PM
Final section schedules due in CLSS by 5:00 PM
Schedule published in PATH Class Search

Cancel sections with 0 enrollment in CLSS

10/10/2025 |

SRFS Billing Schedule

9/13/2025

4/1/2025
5/27/2025
7/1/2025

10/21/2024
12/20/2024
2/28/2025
3/7/2025
| 10/4/2025 | 11/1/2025 | 11/22/2025



https://srfs.upenn.edu/billing-payment/billing-schedule
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