

Fall 2025 MaC Academic Calendar

15 Week Fall Semester	Fall Session 1	Fall Session 2	Fall Session 3	Fall Session 4
-----------------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

University Holidays

Labor Day		9/1/2025			
Fall Break		10/9/2025 - 10/12/2025			
Indigenous People's Day		10/13/2025			
Thanksgiving Break		11/27/2025 - 11/30/2025			

Registration

Administrative Registration Begins at 12:00 AM		10/13/2025			
Registration Begins at 7:00 AM		10/27/2025			
Last day to add a course	9/9/2025	9/1/2025	9/22/2025	10/20/2025	11/10/2025
Last day to drop a course for 100% refund	9/9/2025	9/1/2025	9/22/2025	10/20/2025	11/10/2025
Last day to drop a course for 50% refund	10/9/2025	9/12/2025	10/3/2025	10/31/2025	11/21/2025
Course Withdrawal Deadline	11/9/2025	9/23/2025	10/14/2025	11/11/2025	12/2/2025

Academic

Term Begins	8/25/2025	8/27/2025	9/17/2025	10/15/2025	11/5/2025
Grade Mode Change Deadline	10/24/2025	9/19/2025	10/10/2025	11/7/2025	11/28/2025
Grading Opens	12/1/2025	10/2/2025	10/23/2025	11/20/2025	12/11/2025
Term Ends	12/18/2025	10/7/2025	10/28/2025	11/25/2025	12/16/2025
Grading Deadline	1/2/2026	10/10/2025	10/31/2025	11/28/2025	12/19/2025
End of Term Processing Begins			1/13/2026		
Non Recorded (NR) Grades Assigned				*end of term processing date 1/13/2026	

Commencement & Program Completion

Graduation Application Period	10/1/2025 - 11/15/2025
Initial Degree Works Audit Review Deadline	10/10/2025
Transfer Credit Submission Deadline	10/31/2025
Finalize Degree Audits & Approve/Deny Graduation Applications	1/5/2025
Degree Conferral	12/19/2025
Degree Posting Deadline	1/15/2026
Diplomas Mailed by Vendor	January 2026 (TBD)

Billing

SRFS Billing Schedule

Catalog & Curriculum

Deadline to submit course requests effective for Fall 2025-26 University Catalog Published	4/1/2025
2026-27 University Catalog Opens for Editing	5/27/2025

Section Scheduling

Section scheduling edits open in CLSS	10/21/2024
First draft of section schedules due in CLSS by 5:00 PM	12/20/2024
Final section schedules due in CLSS by 5:00 PM	2/28/2025
Schedule published in PATH Class Search	3/7/2025
Cancel sections with 0 enrollment in CLSS	10/10/2025 9/13/2025 10/4/2025 11/1/2025 11/22/2025